

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE: CC.No.2134 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	30.01.2026	<u>HN, J</u> The learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that the respondents preferred writ appeal vide WA.No.948 of 2025 against the order of this Court and the Hon'ble Division Bench has declined to grant any interim orders and that the petitioner had already informed the Hon'ble Division Bench about the pendency of the contempt proceedings. Post the matter on 20.02.2026 for reporting compliance, failing which the 2nd respondent shall appear before this Court. KGM <u>HN, J</u>	