

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: C.C.No.2134 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	24.04.2026	<u>HN, J</u> The learned counsel appearing for the respondent submits that W.A. No. 948 of 2025 is pending and that the respondents in the writ appeal have given an undertaking not to press the contempt proceedings till the next date of hearing. W.A. No. 948 of 2025 is listed on 06.05.2026. The 2nd respondent is present before this Court, and his presence is dispensed with for the time being. Post the matter on 19.06.2026. HN, J PNS	

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE